	CASE APPLICATI	Planning		
File Number:	8-A-24-RZ	Related File Number:	8-A-24-PA	
Application Filed:		Date of Revision: UCTION COMPANY INC.		
Applicant:	MADDOX CONSTR	OCTION COMPANY INC.		
PROPERTY INF	ORMATION			
General Location:		gdill Road, north of Kingston Pike		
Other Parcel Info.:				
Tax ID Number:	131 F B 02 ²	1		Jurisdiction: County
Size of Tract:	1.27 acres			
Accessibility:				
GENERAL LAN	D USE INFORMA	TION		
Existing Land Use		ily Residential		
Surrounding Land	Use:			
Proposed Use:				Density:
Planning Sector:	Southwest	County Plan Designation:		
Growth Policy Plan	n: Urban Grov	vth Area (Outside City Limits)		
Neighborhood Cor	ntext:			
ADDRESS/RIG	HT-OF-WAY INFO	ORMATION (where applicat	ole)	
Street:	111 COGD			
Location:				
Proposed Street N	ame:			
Department-Utility	Report:			
Reason:				
ZONING INFOR	MATION (where	applicable)		
Current Zoning:	A (Agricultu			
Former Zoning:				
Requested Zoning	: OB (Office,	Medical, and Related Services)		
Previous Requests	5:			
Extension of Zone	:			
History of Zoning:				
PLAN INFORM	ATION (where ap	plicable)		
Current Plan Categ				
Persuanted Plan Co				

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION AND DISPOSITION
Planner In Charge:	Whitney Warner
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	Approve the OB (Office, Medical, and Related Services) zone because it is consistent with the proposed BP plan amendment to the Knox County Comprehensive Plan and surrounding development, subject to one condition.
Staff Recomm. (Full):	1. Provide a vegetated buffer consisting of a "Type B" landscape screen of 12-ft in depth adjacent to the RA zoned parcel of the property to buffer the adjacent single family home from this higher intensity development.
Comments:	
	PURSUANT TO THE KNOX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE, ARTICLE 6.30.01, THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS MUST BE MET FOR ALL REZONINGS (must meet all of these):
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE NECESSARY BECAUSE OF SUBSTANTIALLY CHANGED OR CHANGING CONDITIONS IN THE AREA AND DISTRICTS AFFECTED, OR IN THE COUNTY GENERALLY:
	 This property is adjacent to OB zoning on three sides. All three rezonings to OB were done consecutively in 2002, 2003, 2004.
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF THE APPLICABLE ZONING ORDINANCE:
	1. The OB zone is intended to provide areas for professional and business offices and related activities that require separate buildings and building groups surrounded by landscaped yards and open areas. The intent herein is to provide centralized, compact locations for business offices, clinics, medical, and dental offices near residential neighborhoods. The OB zone is consistent with the existing office and commercial uses in the area.
	2. Rezonings should be based on the entire range of uses allowed within a zone to ensure that any development brought forth at a future time would be compatible with the surrounding land uses.
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT ANY OTHER PART OF THE COUNTY, NOR SHALL ANY DIRECT OR INDIRECT ADVERSE EFFECTS RESULT FROM SUCH AMENDMENT.
	 To the north this property abuts a church and single family home. Planning proposes one condition to the rezoning to include a Type B landscape buffer along the portion of the property that abuts the single family residence.
	PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH AND NOT IN CONFLICT WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF KNOX COUNTY, INCLUDING ANY OF ITS ELEMENTS, MAJOR ROAD PLAN, LAND USE PLAN, COMMUNITY FACILITIES PLAN, AND OTHERS:
	1. When the proposed district is partially related to the place type, one of three conditions shall apply. One of these is that the proposed zoning district be consistent with the secondary uses of the subject site's place type. In this case, it meets two of those criteria:
	A. The secondary uses of the BP place type include residential, civic, and commercial uses. Residential development is consistent with the development pattern to the north, while civic and commercial uses are consistent with the development pattern to the south, east, and west.
	B. The proposed zoning district is compatible with the current zoning of adjacent sites. The OB zone is considered a transitional zone that creates a buffer between commercial and residential uses. The subject property is situated between these types of uses and meets the intent of the OB zone as a
	transitional area. The uses allowed in the OB zone would be compatible with the types of development that occurs on the surrounding properties. 2. The Knox County Comprehensive Plan's Implementation Policy 9.3 focuses growth in areas already
	served by adequate infrastructure. This area is near I-40 interchange with Kingston Pike, which is a large employment center of commercial office and industrial uses

large employment center of commercial, office and industrial uses.

Action:	Approved with Conditions		Meeting Date:	8/8/2024				
Details of Action:								
Summary of Action:	Approve the OB (Office, Medical, and Related Services) zone because it is consistent with the proposed BP plan amendment to the Knox County Comprehensive Plan and surrounding development, subject to one condition.							
Date of Approval:	8/8/2024 Date of	Denial:	Postponements:					
Date of Withdrawal:	Withdrawn prior to publication?: 🔲 Action Appealed?:							
LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION								
Legislative Body:	Knox County Commission		ION					
Date of Legislative Action:	9/16/2024	Date of Legislative Acti	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:					
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Numb	er References:					
Disposition of Case:	Approved	Disposition of Case, Se	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:					
If "Other":		If "Other":						
Amendments:		Amendments:						

Effective Date of Ordinance:

Date of Legislative Appeal: